RA™
RIGHT ANGLE
FASTENERS
PEM® R’ANGLE® fasteners provide
strong right angle attachment points
in thin sheets.
RA-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
RIGHT ANGLE FASTENERS

Material
(zinc die cast)
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Finish
Code
Height
Code
Length
Code
Thread
Code
Patented
If desired, space can
be used for fast cable
tie mounting.
RA-6    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
RIGHT ANGLE FASTENERS
  Internal, ASME    Zinc Plated per ASTM  Electro-plated Tin ASTM HRB 45 / HRB 60 /
 Type B1.1, 2B ASME   Zinc B633, SC1 (5µm),  B 545, Class A with Clear HB 84 HB 107 PC
  B1.13M, 6H Aluminum Steel Die Cast Type III, Colorless Natural Preservative Coating, Annealed or Less or Less Board
 RAS •  •  •    •
 RAA  •    •  •
 SMTRA •   •   •   •
   Part Number Codes for Finishes    ZI None ET (3)
 Threads Fastener Materials Standard Finishes (1) For Use In Sheet Hardness: (2)
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
RAS™ and RAA™ Fasteners
1. Prepare a properly sized rectangular mounting hole in the sheet. Do
not perform any secondary operations such as deburring.
2. Place the fastener through the mounting hole (preferably the punch
side) and into the anvil as shown in the drawing to the right.
3. With the installation punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply a
squeezing force until the bottom of the fastener becomes flush with
the sheet.
 Screw or Anvil Dimensions (in.)
 Thread Size A B C D Anvil Part Punch Part
 Code ±.001 ±.001 ±.005 Min. Number Number
 4 / 440 .257 .313 .100 .425 8002711
 6 / 632 .307 .376 .100 .500 8002712 8003076
 8 / 832 .357 .407 .100 .575 8003642
 Screw or Anvil Dimensions (mm)
 Thread Size A B C D Anvil Part Punch Part
 Code ±0.03 ±0.03 ±0.1 Min. Number Number
 M3 6.53 8.02 2.54 10.8 8002713
 M4 9.07 10.03 2.54 12.7 8002714
8003076
* NOTE: The punch must be large enough to cover the
entire base of the fastener to ensure proper installation.
Installation tooling is available from PennEngineering.
INSTALLATION
PEMSERTER® Installation Tooling
(1) See PEM® Technical Support section of our website for related plating standards and specifications.
(2) HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
(3) Optimal solderability life noted on packaging.
The mounting hole is defined by two dimensions. The two thick lines
shown must be straight for the entire length defined by “Side 2” and
must be separated by the distance shown as “Side 1” (Side 1 and Side 2
are the two dimensions given for the mounting hole on pages 3 and 4).
The illustration shows three examples (#1, #2, and #3) of how it can be
achieved. Example #4 in the lower right side will not work.
MOUNTING HOLE EXAMPLES
PUNCH*
ANVIL
ANVIL
SHEET
B
A
C
D
L + .005”/
0.13mm Min.
For “L”